

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 928 of 2016

Dujram **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

10.05.2017	Shri Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the applicant. Smt Shobha Kashyap, Dy GA for the State. Heard on IA- 1 of 2017 for exemption from personal appearance before the Registry. For the reasons mentioned in the above application, it is allowed and the applicant is exeted from personal appearance before the Registry of this Court. However, the applicant shall appear before the trial Court on a date to be given by that Court and shall continue to appear on all such dates as are given to him. List for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Anil Kumar Shukla) Judge
------------	--